Park Hack - for horses over 148cm and not exceeding 158cm.

JUDGE: Jocelyn Charleston

Ring 4

- Saturday,

Park Hacks - HOY Qualifier

AT COMPLETION OF SENIOR RIDER CLASSES

1001

104
143
189
283
206
118

1002

143
189
283
206
239

1003

143
189
225

283
206
239

Black Silhouette
glenvar Al-sufia
Hemsworth
Oakridge Rose
Persuasion
Volante’

glenvar Al-sufia
Hemsworth
Oakridge Rose
Persuasion
Socially Excited

glenvar Al-sufia
Hemsworth
Mon Bel Amour

Oakridge Rose
Persuasion
Socially Excited

Best Presented Park Hack, Rider & Equipment

Tracey Barton
phillip henderson
Fiona Honeyman
Chelsea Malloy
Tania Weimer
Lorraine Downey

Novice Park Hack O - 2 wins

phillip henderson
Fiona Honeyman
Chelsea Malloy
Tania Weimer
Katherine Reed

Novice Park Hack O — 5 wins

phillip henderson
Fiona Honeyman
Amelia Malcolm-Solly

Chelsea Malloy
Tania Weimer
Katherine Reed

Auckland
te aroha
Mercer
Oropi
Tuakau
Cambridge

te aroha
Mercer
Oropi
Tuakau
Hamilton

te aroha
Mercer
Kerikeri

Oropi
Tuakau
Hamilton

****  CHAMPION NOVICE & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE PARK HACK

To be judged from the winners from classes 1002 and 1003 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1002

1003




1004

143
283
206
239

1005

104
203
225

118

1006

104

203 Brookfields InYourDreams

118

1007

202
189
225

206
239

*kkk

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1006 and 1007

glenvar Al-sufia
Oakridge Rose
Persuasion

Socially Excited

Black Silhouette

Brookfields InYourDreams

Mon Bel Amour

Volante’

Black Silhouette

Volante’

Brookfields VVon Strauss
Hemsworth
Mon Bel Amour

Persuasion
Socially Excited

remaining winners for reserve.

Novice Paced & Mannered Park Hack 0-5 wins

phillip henderson
Chelsea Malloy
Tania Weimer
Katherine Reed

Tracey Barton
Chloe Roach
Amelia Malcolm-Solly

Lorraine Downey

Tracey Barton
Chloe Roach
Lorraine Downey

Chloe Roach
Fiona Honeyman
Amelia Malcolm-Solly

Tania Weimer
Katherine Reed

te aroha
Oropi
Tuakau
Hamilton

Open Park Hack on type - Win does not count on card

Auckland
Cambridge
Kerikeri

Cambridge

Open Park Hack over 148 cm and not exceeding 153 cm

Auckland
Cambridge
Cambridge

Open Park Hack over 153 cm and not exceeding 158 cm

Cambridge
Mercer
Kerikeri

Tuakau
Hamilton

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN PARK HACK:

- . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1008 Open Paced & Mannered Park Hack
104 Black Silhouette Tracey Barton Auckland
202 Brookfields Von Strauss Chloe Roach Cambridge
189 Hemsworth Fiona Honeyman Mercer
225 Mon Bel Amour Amelia Malcolm-Solly Kerikeri
206 Persuasion Tania Weimer Tuakau
118 Volante’ Lorraine Downey Cambridge




Hacks - HOY Qualifier

Hacks - for horses over 158cm
Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 5 - Saturday,

AT COMPLETION OF SENIOR RIDER CLASSES
1011 Best Presented Hack, Rider & Equipment

234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton
149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni
145 RP Ricochet Regent Park Cambridge

1012 Novice Hack 0 — 2 wins

149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni

1013 Novice Hack 0 —= 5 wins

188 Chaperone Natalie Toeke Tuakau
234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton
149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni

****  CHAMPION NOVICE & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE HACK

To be judge from the winners of classes 1012 & 1013 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1012

1013

1014 Novice Paced & Mannered Hack 0-5 wins

188 Chaperone Natalie Toeke Tuakau
234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton
149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni




1015 Open Hack on type - Win does not count on card

200 Creswick Elizabeth McKechnie Franklin

259 Hot Diggity Susan Walls Pukekohe

263 Hushed Vanessa Everton Te Awamutu

234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton

1016 Open Hack over 158cm and not exceeding 163cm

237 Donnerbeauty FLEUR KERN AUCKLAND

234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton

1017 Open Hack Over 163cm

200 Creswick Elizabeth McKechnie Franklin

259 Hot Diggity Susan Walls Pukekohe

263 Hushed Vanessa Everton Te Awamutu

149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni

145 RP Ricochet Regent Park Cambridge
*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN HACK

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1016 and 1017 . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the

remaining winners for reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1016
1017
1018 Open Paced and Mannered Hack
188 Chaperone Natalie Toeke Tuakau
200 Creswick Elizabeth Franklin
237 Donnerbeauty FLEUR KERN AUCKLAND
259 Hot Diggity Susan Walls Pukekohe
263 Hushed Vanessa Everton Te Awamutu
234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton
145 RP Ricochet Regent Park Cambridge




Saddle Hunters - HOY Qualifier

Saddle Hunters - for Horses over 148cm

A Saddle Hunter shown under saddle should have substance, be active and well mannered with strong easy paces. It
must be capable of carrying the required weight for long distances over varied country.

Entry Fee:$12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 2 - Saturday,

AT COMPLETION OF SENIOR RIDER CLASSES
1021 Best Presented Saddle Hunter, Rider & Equipment

254 Foxtrot Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha

244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia Pokeno
Doering

281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton

222 Walter Peak Andrea Miller Matamata

1022 Novice Saddle Hunter 0 — 2 wins

219 Oasis Jillian Gordon KARAKA

248 Red Barbara Jacobson Katikati

244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia Pokeno
Doering

281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton

222 Walter Peak Andrea Miller Matamata

1023 Novice Saddle Hunter 0 — 5 wins

219 Oasis Jillian Gordon KARAKA

248 Red Barbara Jacobson Katikati

244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia Pokeno
Doering

281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton

222 Walter Peak Andrea Miller Matamata

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE HUNTER

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1022 and 1023. Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the



remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1022

1023

1024 Novice Paced & Mannered Saddle Hunter 0-5 wins
219 Oasis Jillian Gordon KARAKA
248 Red Barbara Jacobson Katikati
244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia Pokeno

Doering

281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton
116 Trevalda Mountain Breeze Donna Brent-Jones Whakatane
222 Walter Peak Andrea Miller Matamata

1025 Open Saddle Hunter on type - Win does not count on card

254 Foxtrot

219 Oasis

248 Red

244 Rosari Grandeur

281 Sam
116 Trevalda Mountain Breeze
222 Walter Peak

Dorothy Lennard
Jillian Gordon
Barbara Jacobson
Anna-Sophia
Doering

Jessica Tarrant
Donna Brent-Jones
Andrea Miller

Te Aroha
KARAKA
Katikati
Pokeno

Hamilton
Whakatane
Matamata

1026 Open Saddle Hunter — over 148cm & not exceeding 163 cm

219 Oasis
270 Wemblybrook By Design

Jillian Gordon
Jorja Paton

1027 Open Saddle Hunter — over 163cm

254 Foxtrot
248 Red
244 Rosari Grandeur

116 Trevalda Mountain Breeze

*kkk

Dorothy Lennard
Barbara Jacobson
Anna-Sophia
Doering

Donna Brent-Jones

KARAKA
Papakura

Te Aroha
Katikati
Pokeno

Whakatane

CHAMPION and RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE HUNTER

To be judged from the winners of classes 1026 and 1027 -. Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the

remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1026
1027




1028 Open Paced & Mannered Saddle Hunter

254 Foxtrot Dorothy Lennard

244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia
Doering

116 Trevalda Mountain Breeze Donna Brent-Jones

270 Wemblybrook By Design Jorja Paton

Te Aroha

Pokeno

Whakatane
Papakura



Riding Horse - HOY Qualifier

Riding Horse - for Horses over 148cm

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 3
AT COMPLETION OF SENIOR RIDER CLASSES

1031

173 lllusion
279 Victaurus

1032

112 Catraz KSNZ
193 GG

208 PSL Luxe
279 Victaurus

1033

112 Catraz KSNZ

193 GG

227 Montbelle Donahue
208 PSL Luxe

280 Rule The World
279 Victaurus

*kkk

remaining winners for reserve.

- Saturday,

Emma Gott
Natalie Wackrow

Novice Riding Horse 0 — 2 wins

Suzy Brown
Sarah Marshall
Robyn Wolfsbauer
Natalie Wackrow

Novice Riding Horse 0 — 5 wins

Suzy Brown
Sarah Marshall
Rebecca Vastre
Robyn Wolfsbauer
Fiona Honeyman
Natalie Wackrow

Best Presented Riding Horse, Rider & Equipment

Raglan
Cambridge

Auckland
Pukekohe
OTOROHANGA
Cambridge

Auckland
Pukekohe
Katikati
OTOROHANGA
Mercer
Cambridge

CHAMPION & RESERVE NOVICE RIDING HORSE

To be judged from the winners of classes 1032 & 1033 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the

1St

2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1032

1033




1034 Novice Paced & Mannered Riding Horse 0-5 wins

112 Catraz KSNZ Suzy Brown Auckland

230 DoneroRH Vicki Gibbs Hamilton

193 GG Sarah Marshall Pukekohe

227 Montbelle Donahue Rebecca Vastre Katikati

208 PSL Luxe Robyn Wolfsbauer OTOROHANGA
279 Victaurus Natalie Wackrow Cambridge

199 Westeros karen mckechnie Franklin

1035 Open Riding Horse on type - Win does not count on card

112 Catraz KSNZ Suzy Brown Auckland
230 DoneroRH Vicki Gibbs Hamilton
173 lllusion Emma Gott Raglan
227 Montbelle Donahue Rebecca Vastre Katikati
109 Rubinella Billie Roach Hamilton
199 Westeros karen mckechnie Franklin

1036 Open Riding Horse over 148cm not exceeding 163cm

193 GG Sarah Marshall Pukekohe
173 lllusion Emma Gott Raglan
227 Montbelle Donahue Rebecca Vastre Katikati
109 Rubinella Billie Roach Hamilton

1037 Open Riding Horse over 163cm

112 Catraz KSNZ Suzy Brown Auckland
230 DoneroRH Vicki Gibbs Hamilton
280 Rule The World Fiona Honeyman Mercer
199 Westeros karen mckechnie Franklin

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN RIDING HORSE

To be judged from the winners of classes 1036 and 1037 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside the
remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1036

1037




1038

112
230
173
227
280
199

Catraz KSNZ
DoneroR H

[llusion

Montbelle Donahue
Rule The World
Westeros

Open Paced & Mannered Riding Horse

Suzy Brown
Vicki Gibbs
Emma Gott
Rebecca Vastre
Fiona Honeyman
karen mckechnie

Auckland
Hamilton
Raglan
Katikati
Mercer
Franklin



Championships - Horses

Ring 3 - Saturday,

At conclusion of Park Hack, Hack, Saddle Hunter & Riding
Horse sections

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN PACED AND
MANNERED HORSE

Open to the winners of the Open Paced & Mannered class in Park Hack, Hack, Riding Horse
and
Saddle Hunter sections. 2nd place getters to stand by.

1 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

Saddle Hunter

Riding Horse

Park Hack

Hack

****  SUPREME CHAMPION NOVICE HORSE

From the Champion Novice Park Hack, Hack, Saddle Hunter and Riding Horse - Winner to
receive Sash

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

Saddle Hunter

Riding Horse

Park Hack

Hack

*HXX SUPREME CHAMPION OPEN HORSE
From open Champions Park Hack, Hack, Saddle Hunter, Riding Horse. Winner to receive Sash

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

Saddle Hunter

Riding Horse

Park Hack

Hack




Senior Rider Classes - HOY Qualifier

Rider Classes - ages are at 1st August of the current show season.

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

Ring 3 - Saturday, 01:30 pm
1041 Novice Rider 17 years & over - 0-5wins
104 Black Silhouette Tracey Barton Auckland
193 GG Sarah Marshall Pukekohe
234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton
244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia Pokeno
Doering
239 Socially Excited Katherine Reed Hamilton
1042 Youth or Girl Rider - 17 years and under 21 years
200 Creswick Elizabeth McKechnie Franklin
283 Oakridge Rose Chelsea Malloy Oropi
268 Phoenician Gelato Liam Murphy Pukekohe
145 RP Ricochet Regent Park Cambridge
109 Rubinella Billie Roach Hamilton
270 Wemblybrook By Design Jorja Paton Papakura
1043 Rider — 21 years and over
104 Black Silhouette Tracey Barton Auckland
112 Catraz KSNZ Suzy Brown Auckland
188 Chaperone Natalie Toeke Tuakau
189 Hemsworth Fiona Honeyman Mercer
234 Mr Pele Alexandra Reed Hamilton
244 Rosari Grandeur Anna-Sophia Pokeno
Doering
239 Socially Excited Katherine Reed Hamilton
199 Westeros Chris McKechnie Franklin

****  CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION SENIOR RIDER

To be judged from the winners from classes 1042 & 1043. Second placed rider to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1042

1043




Working Hunter Horses - HOY Qualifier

Working Hunters will be judged 40% jumping style and ability, 30% conformation and 30% paces & manners.

Horses will be required to jump a minimum of three hunter type fences and will be required to gallop within the
confines of the venue.

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 1 - Sunday, 01:30 pm
1050 Novice Working Hunter Horse 0-5 wins

289 Attaboy Alice Crofskey Cambridge

224 Done N' Dusted Mirren Tye Matamata

288 Geronimo Geoff Charlotte Crofskey Cambridge

182 Leggo Michelle Vining Huntly

220 Matawhitia Frank Grace Tye Matamata

281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton

232 Valiente Jessica Bentley- Waiuku
Jones

261 Zig Zag Kirsten Pike Cambridge

1051 Open Working Hunter Horse - over 148cm & not exceeding 163cm

184 Airthrey Debt Collector Amy Parker Waiuku
288 Geronimo Geoff Charlotte Crofskey Cambridge
182 Leggo Michelle Vining Huntly
275 Little macs Lisa kennedy Cambridge
119 Sassenach Linda Wheeler New Plymouth
232 Valiente Jessica Bentley- Waiuku

Jones

1052 Open Working Hunter Horse- over 163cm

289 Attaboy Alice Crofskey Cambridge
224 Done N' Dusted Mirren Tye Matamata
220 Matawhitia Frank Grace Tye Matamata
138 Sentorian Natasha Forsythe Paeroa

238 Tennessee Peter Hill Cambridge

261 Zig Zag Kirsten Pike Cambridge



****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION WORKING HUNTER

To be judged from the winners of classes 1051 & 1052 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1051
1052







Hunter Jumping Horses - HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

- Sunday,

To follow WORKING HUNTER HORSES

1053

184
289
224
288
182
275
220
119
138
17
238
232

261

1054

289
224
182
220
281
138
17
238
232

261

Airthrey Debt Collector

Attaboy

Done N' Dusted
Geronimo Geoff
Leggo

Little macs
Matawhitia Frank
Sassenach
Sentorian

Slip

Tennessee
Valiente

Zig Zag

Attaboy

Done N' Dusted
Leggo
Matawhitia Frank
Sam

Sentorian

Slip

Tennessee
Valiente

Zig Zag

Eye Opener Jump

Amy Parker

Alice Crofskey
Mirren Tye
Charlotte Crofskey
Michelle Vining
Lisa kennedy
Grace Tye

Linda Wheeler
Natasha Forsythe
Jo Greenaway
Peter Hill

Jessica Bentley-
Jones

Kirsten Pike

Novice Hunter Over fences - 0 — 5 wins

Alice Crofskey
Mirren Tye
Michelle Vining
Grace Tye
Jessica Tarrant
Natasha Forsythe
Jo Greenaway
Peter Hill

Jessica Bentley-
Jones

Kirsten Pike

Waiuku
Cambridge
Matamata
Cambridge
Huntly
Cambridge
Matamata
New Plymouth
Paeroa
Auckland
Cambridge
Waiuku

Cambridge

Cambridge
Matamata
Huntly
Matamata
Hamilton
Paeroa
Auckland
Cambridge
Waiuku

Cambridge



1055

184
288
182
275
119
232

1056

289
224
220
138
17
238
261

1057

289
224
288
182
275
281
119
138
17
232

261

1058

289
224
288
182
275
220
119
17
261

Airthrey Debt Collector

Geronimo Geoff
Leggo

Little macs
Sassenach
Valiente

Attaboy

Done N' Dusted
Matawhitia Frank
Sentorian

Slip

Tennessee

Zig Zag

Attaboy

Done N' Dusted
Geronimo Geoff
Leggo

Little macs

Sam
Sassenach
Sentorian

Slip

Valiente

Zig Zag

Attaboy

Done N' Dusted
Geronimo Geoff
Leggo

Little macs
Matawhitia Frank
Sassenach

Slip

Zig Zag

Open Hunter over fences

Amy Parker
Charlotte Crofskey
Michelle Vining
Lisa kennedy
Linda Wheeler

Jessica Bentley-
Jones

—over 163cm

Alice Crofskey
Mirren Tye

Grace Tye
Natasha Forsythe
Jo Greenaway
Peter Hill

Kirsten Pike

Alice Crofskey
Mirren Tye
Charlotte Crofskey
Michelle Vining
Lisa kennedy
Jessica Tarrant
Linda Wheeler
Natasha Forsythe
Jo Greenaway

Jessica Bentley-
Jones

Kirsten Pike

Open Handy Hunter over fences -

Alice Crofskey
Mirren Tye
Charlotte Crofskey
Michelle Vining
Lisa kennedy
Grace Tye

Linda Wheeler

Jo Greenaway
Kirsten Pike

Open Hunter over fences — over 148cm and not exceeding 163 cm

Waiuku
Cambridge
Huntly
Cambridge
New Plymouth
Waiuku

Cambridge
Matamata
Matamata
Paeroa
Auckland
Cambridge
Cambridge

Wire Jump: Hunting Style — John Perry Challenge Cup

Cambridge
Matamata
Cambridge
Huntly
Cambridge
Hamilton

New Plymouth
Paeroa
Auckland
Waiuku

Cambridge

Cambridge
Matamata
Cambridge
Huntly
Cambridge
Matamata
New Plymouth
Auckland
Cambridge



1060

OPEN HUNTER

184 Airthrey Debt Collector Amy Parker Waiuku
289 Attaboy Alice Crofskey Cambridge
224 Done N' Dusted Mirren Tye Matamata
288 Geronimo Geoff Charlotte Crofskey Cambridge
182 Leggo Michelle Vining Huntly
275 Little macs Lisa kennedy Cambridge
119 Sassenach Linda Wheeler New Plymouth
138 Sentorian Natasha Forsythe Paeroa
117 Slip Jo Greenaway Auckland
232 Valiente Jessica Bentley- Waiuku
Jones
261 Zig Zag Kirsten Pike Cambridge
*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HUNTER JUMPING HORSE

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1055-1060 . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve.

15t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1055

1056
1057
1058
1059
1060
1061 Novice Rider over hurdles 17 & over (0-5 wins)
289 Attaboy Alice Crofskey Cambridge
281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton
117 Slip Jo Greenaway Auckland
232 Valiente Jessica Bentley- Waiuku

Jones
1062 Rider over Jumps 17 years & over
184 Airthrey Debt Collector Amy Parker Waiuku
289 Attaboy Alice Crofskey Cambridge
281 Sam Jessica Tarrant Hamilton
119 Sassenach Linda Wheeler New Plymouth
138 Sentorian Natasha Forsythe Paeroa
117 Slip Jo Greenaway Auckland
232 Valiente Jessica Bentley- Waiuku
Jones
*kkk

Best Lady Rider - to have competed over jumps
Sash for Best Lady Rider judged on the day’s performance — to have competed over jumps.




Saddle Hunter Ponies over 128cm not exceeding
148cm HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 2 - Saturday,

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES OVER 128CM & NOT
EXCEEDING 138CM - AFTER RIDER CLASSES

1071 Best Presented Pony, Rider & Equipment - Saddle Hunter Pony
over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm

1072 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm O-
2 wins

190 Westbrook Gossip Girl Fiona Honeyman Mercer

1073 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm O-
5 wins

190 Westbrook Gossip Girl Fiona Honeyman Mercer

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE HUNTER
PONY OVER 128CM & NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

To be judged from the winners from classes 1072 & 1073. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve.
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1072
1073

1074 Novice Paced and Mannered Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm & not
exceeding 138cm 0 -5wins

190 Westbrook Gossip Girl Fiona Honeyman Mercer




1074.1 Open Saddle Hunter Pony on Type over 128cm & not exceeding
138cm Win does not count on card

1075 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm & not exceeding 133cm

1076 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 133cm & not exceeding 138cm
190 Westbrook Gossip Girl Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE HUNTER PONY
OVER 128CM & NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

To be judged from the winners of classes 1075 & 1076. . Second placedpony to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1075

1076

1077 Open Paced and Mannered Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm and
not exceeding 138cm

190 Westbrook Gossip Girl Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe




SADDLE HUNTER PONIES OVER 138CM & NOT
EXCEEDING 148CM

1078 Best Presented Pony, Rider & Equipment - Saddle Hunter Pony -
over 138cm & no exceeding 148cm

111 Arosa Summer Holiday Tamsin Lockie Albany AUCKLAND

185 Brookfield Royal Command Emma Gott Raglan

204 Windermere Keepin Secrets Lily Biggs Pukekohe

269 Windermere Memory Lane ADDISON PATON Papakura

1079 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm & not exceeding 148cm O-
2 wins

276 Golden Ticket Hannah Coley Hamilton

290 PR Pina Colada Bridget Floyd Hamilton

1080 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm & not exceeding 148cm O -
5wins

276 Golden Ticket Hannah Coley Hamilton

290 PR Pina Colada Bridget Floyd Hamilton

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE HUNTER
PONY over 138cm & not exceeding 148cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1079-1080. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1079

1080

1081 Novice Paced & Mannered Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm & not
exceeding 148cm

276 Golden Ticket Hannah Coley Hamilton
290 PR Pina Colada Bridget Floyd Hamilton
204 Windermere Keepin Secrets Lily Biggs Pukekohe




1081.1 Open Saddle Hunter Pony on Type over 138cm and not exceeding
148cm Win does not count on card

111 Arosa Summer Holiday Tamsin Lockie Albany AUCKLAND
185 Brookfield Royal Command Emma Gott Raglan

217 Windermere In Memory Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe

204 Windermere Keepin Secrets Lily Biggs Pukekohe

1082 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm and not exceeding 143cm

185 Brookfield Royal Command Emma Gott Raglan
204 Windermere Keepin Secrets Lily Biggs Pukekohe

1083 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 143cm & not exceeding 148cm

111 Arosa Summer Holiday Tamsin Lockie Albany AUCKLAND
185 Brookfield Royal Command Emma Gott Raglan
217 Windermere In Memory Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe
269 Windermere Memory Lane ADDISON PATON Papakura
*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE HUNTER PONY
OVER 138CM & NOT EXCEEDING 148CM
To be judged from the winners from classes 1082-1083.. Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for
reserve

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1082

1083

1084 Open Paced & Mannered Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm and not
exceeding 148cm

111 Arosa Summer Holiday Tamsin Lockie Albany AUCKLAND
185 Brookfield Royal Command Emma Gott Raglan

217 Windermere In Memory Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe

204 Windermere Keepin Secrets Lily Biggs Pukekohe

269 Windermere Memory Lane ADDISON PATON Papakura




Show Ponies over 128cm not exceeding 148cm -
HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 4 - Saturday,

SHOW PONIES OVER 138CM & NOT EXCEEDING 148CM -
AFTER RIDER CLASSES

1091 Best Presented Pony, Rider & Equipment — Show Pony — over
138cm & not exceeding 148cm

246 Linden Sweet Success Lucy Jackson Te Awamutu

1092 Novice Show Pony over 138cm & not exceeding 148cm 0-2 wins

1093 Novice Show Pony over 138cm & not exceeding 148cm 0 — 5 wins
216 KL High Octane Ellie Entwisle Pukekohe

****  CHAMPION and RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SHOW PONY over
138cm & not exceeding 148cm

To be judged from the winners from classes 1092 & 1093 . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve.
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1092
1093

1094 Novice Paced and Mannered Show Pony over 138cm & not
exceeding 148cm

246 Linden Sweet Success Lucy Jackson Te Awamutu

1094.1 Open Show pony on type over 138cm and not exceeding 148cm

Win does not count on card

1095 Open Show Pony over 138cm and not exceeding 143cm

216 KL High Octane Ellie Entwisle Pukekohe
246 Linden Sweet Success Lucy Jackson Te Awamutu




1096 Open Show Pony over 143cm and not exceeding 148cm

***%  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SHOW PONY OVER
138CM & NOT EXCEEDING 148CM

To be judged from the winners of classes 1095-1096. Second placed  pony to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1095

1096

1097 Open Paced and Mannered Show Pony over 138cm & exceeding
148cm

216 KL High Octane Ellie Entwisle Pukekohe
246 Linden Sweet Success Lucy Jackson Te Awamutu




SHOW PONY OVER 128CM & NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

1098 Best Presented Pony, Rider & Equipment - Show pony over 128cm
& not exceeding 138cm

253 Linden Little Model Carla Roskam Morrinsville
287 Melody Park Peter Pan Jaymee Robb Tauranga
265 Merivale Park Opening Night Alexia Thomas Pukekohe
271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland

1099 Novice Show Pony over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm 0 - 2 wins

125 KS Topsy Turvey amanda clayton- matamata
greene
226 MS Premier Edition Amelia Malcolm-Solly Kerikeri

1100 Novice Show Pony over 128cm & not exceeding 138cm 0 -5 wins

125 KS Topsy Turvey amanda clayton- matamata
greene

253 Linden Little Model Carla Roskam Morrinsville

226 MS Premier Edition Amelia Malcolm-Solly Kerikeri

271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SHOW PONY over
128cm & not exceeding 138cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1099-1100 . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1099

1100

1101 Novice Paced and Mannered Show Pony over 128cm & not
exceeding 138cm 0-5 wins

253 Linden Little Model Carla Roskam Morrinsville
287 Melody Park Peter Pan Jaymee Robb Tauranga
271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland




1101.1 Open Show pony on type over 128cm and not exceeding 138cm

Win does not count on card
250 Braeburn Park Pure Secret

215 Linden Heavenly Music

253 Linden Little Model

287 Melody Park Peter Pan

265 Merivale Park Opening Night
271 River Hights Arabella

1102

Sophie Chipperfield
Ellie Entwisle

Carla Roskam
Jaymee Robb
Alexia Thomas
Ashlin Coulter

Te Awamutu
Pukekohe
Morrinsville
Tauranga
Pukekohe
Auckland

Open Show Pony - over 128cm and not exceeding 133cm

271 River Hights Arabella

1103

Ashlin Coulter

Auckland

Open Show Pony over 133cm and not exceeding 138cm

250 Braeburn Park Pure Secret
215 Linden Heavenly Music

253 Linden Little Model

287 Melody Park Peter Pan

265 Merivale Park Opening Night
226 MS Premier Edition

*kkk

reserve

Sophie Chipperfield
Ellie Entwisle

Carla Roskam
Jaymee Robb

Alexia Thomas
Amelia Malcolm-Solly

Te Awamutu
Pukekohe
Morrinsville
Tauranga
Pukekohe
Kerikeri

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SHOW PONY OVER
128CM & NOT EXCEEDING 138CM

To be judged from the winners of classes 1102-1103.. Second placed
pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for

1%t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1102
1103
1104 Open Paced and Mannered Show Pony over 128cm & not

exceeding 138cm

250 Braeburn Park Pure Secret
215 Linden Heavenly Music

265 Merivale Park Opening Night
226 MS Premier Edition

Sophie Chipperfield
Ellie Entwisle

Alexia Thomas
Amelia Malcolm-Solly

Te Awamutu
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Kerikeri




Saddle Hunter and Show Ponies - 128cm and
under - HOY QUALIFIER

Entry fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stat
JUDGE:
Ring 5 - Saturday,

SHOW PONY NOT EXCEEDING 128CM - AFTER RIDER
CLASSES

1181 Best presented Pony, Rider and Equipment Show pony not
exceeding 128cm

262 VP Tiny Dancer Hayley smith pukekohe

1182 Novice Show Pony not exceeding 128cm 0 - 2 wins

1183 Novice Show Pony not exceeding 128cm 0 - 5 wins

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE NOVICE SHOW PONY not exceeding

To be judged from the winners of classes 1182-1183. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1182

1183

1184 Novice Paced & Mannered Show Pony not exceeding 128cm 0 - 5
wins

1184.1 Open Show Pony - on type - not exceeding 128cm - win does not
count on card

262 VP Tiny Dancer Hayley smith pukekohe

1185 Open Show Pony not exceeding 123cm

1186 Open Show Pony - over 123cm and not exceeding 128cm
262 VP Tiny Dancer Hayley smith pukekohe




****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SHOW PONY NOT
EXCEEDING 128CM

To be judged from the winners of Classes 1185 -1186. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
15t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1185
1186

1187 Open Paced & Mannered Show Pony not exceeding 128cm
262 VP Tiny Dancer Hayley smith pukekohe

SADDLE HUNTER PONY NOT EXCEEDING 128CM

1189 Best Presented Pony, Rider & Equipment Saddle Hunter pony not
exeeding 128cm

1190 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony not exceeding 128cm 0 - 5 wins

1191 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony not exceeding 128cm O - 2 wins

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION NOVICE SADDLE HUNTER
PONY not exceeding 128cm

To be judged from the winners of classes 1190-1191. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve.

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1190

1191

1192 Novice Paced & Mannered Saddle Hunter Pony not exceeding 128cm




1192.1 Open Saddle Hunter Pony -on type - not exceeding 128cm - win

does not count on card

1193 Open Saddle Hunter Pony not exceeding 123cm

1194 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 123cm & not exceeding 128cm

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION OPEN SADDLE HUNTER PONY
not exceeding 128CM

To be judged from the winners of classes 1193-1194. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged alongside

the remaining winners for

reserve

1St

2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1193

1194

1195 Open Paced & Mannered Saddle Hunter Pony not exceeding 128cm




Championships - Ponies

Ring 3

Saturday,

****  CHAMPION PACED & MANNERED OPEN PONY
- 2nd placegetters to stand by

Winners of classes OPEN paced and mannered classes

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
128 show pony
128 shpory |
138 show pony
138 sh pony
148 show pony
148 sh pony
***%  SUPREME NOVICE PONY
Winners of Novice Championships Saddle Hunter Pony and Show Pony
15t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
128 show pony
128 shpory |
138 show pony
138 sh pony
148 show pony
148 sh pony
***%  SUPREME CHAMPION OPEN PONY
from all Open Champion Saddle Hunter Ponies & Champion Show Ponies
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
128 show pony
128 shpony |
138 show pony
138 sh pony

148 show pony

148 sh pony




1531

To follow pony Championships

111
250
185
216
215
204

1532

Arosa Summer Holiday
Braeburn Park Pure Secret
Brookfield Royal Command
KL High Octane

Linden Heavenly Music
Windermere Keepin Secrets

NEW ZEALAND BRED RIDDEN PONY
- 148cm and under

Tamsin Lockie
Sophie Chipperfield
Emma Gott

Ellie Entwisle

Ellie Entwisle

Lily Biggs

To follow NZ Bred Ridden Pony in Pony Ring

1M
250
185
216
215
266
262
204

Arosa Summer Holiday
Braeburn Park Pure Secret
Brookfield Royal Command
KL High Octane

Linden Heavenly Music
Mangakaraa Ice Blue

VP Tiny Dancer
Windermere Keepin Secrets

Tamsin Lockie
Sophie Chipperfield
Emma Gott

Ellie Entwisle

Ellie Entwisle

Ella Houston
Hayley smith

Lily Biggs

Albany AUCKLAND
Te Awamutu
Raglan

Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

PONY BREEDERS SOCIETY OF N.Z. (INC). RIDDEN SASH

Albany AUCKLAND
Te Awamutu
Raglan

Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Waiau Pa
pukekohe
Pukekohe



Junior Rider Classes - HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

Ring 2 - Saturday, 08:30 am

1196 Best Novice Junior Rider 16 years & under

253 Linden Little Model

246 Linden Sweet Success

265 Merivale Park Opening Night
262 VP Tiny Dancer

Carla Roskam
Lucy Jackson
Alexia Thomas
Hayley smith

1197 Best Rider — 11 years & under

246 Linden Sweet Success
287 Melody Park Peter Pan
262 VP Tiny Dancer

Lucy Jackson
Jaymee Robb
Hayley smith

1198 Best Rider -12,13 & 14 years

250 Braeburn Park Pure Secret
253 Linden Little Model

265 Merivale Park Opening Night
217 Windermere In Memory

204 Windermere Keepin Secrets

Sophie Chipperfield
Carla Roskam
Alexia Thomas
Jorja Entwisle

Lily Biggs

1199 Best Rider — 15 & 16 years

111 Arosa Summer Holiday
185 Brookfield Royal Command
225 Mon Bel Amour

Tamsin Lockie
Emma Gott

268 Phoenician Gelato
269 Windermere Memory Lane

noah murphy
ADDISON PATON

Amelia Malcolm-Solly

- 0-5 wins

Morrinsville
Te Awamutu
Pukekohe
pukekohe

Te Awamutu
Tauranga
pukekohe

Te Awamutu
Morrinsville
Pukekohe
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Albany AUCKLAND
Raglan
Kerikeri

Pukekohe
Papakura

****  CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION JUNIOR RIDER

To be judged from the winners from classes 1197- 1199 . Second placed
rider to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for
reserve.

1st 2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1197

1198

1199




Working Hunter Ponies - HOY Qualifier

Working hunter ponies are required to demonstrate jumping ability and be of good strong conformation, with good
manners, sound paces and be a comfortable ride over long distances. They will be required to jump a minimum of 3
hunter type fences. Jumping style and ability 40%, conformation 30%, paces and manners 30%. Ponies will be
required to gallop within the confines and constraints of the venue involved. No boots or bandages permitted.

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring1 - Sunday, 09:00 am

1200 Novice Working Hunter Pony, 0-5 wins
214 Sandhills Diego Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe

1201 Open Working Hunter Pony, not exceeding 138cm

1202 Open Working Hunter Pony, over 138cm and not exceeding 148cm

274 Holy Moly Ellie Entwisle Pukekohe
247 Ruby Blu Lauren Phillips Taupiri
214 Sandhills Diego Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe

**%*  CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION WORKING HUNTER PONY

To be judged from the winners of classes 1201 and 1202. . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1201
1202




Hunter Jumping Ponies - HOY Qualifier

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

1203

1204

274
267
247
273

1206

274

267 My superhero

1207

1208

274
267
247
273

1210

274
247

273 Westbrook Sparkles

Holy Moly

My superhero

Ruby Blu

Westbrook Sparkles

Holy Moly

Holy Moly

My superhero

Ruby Blu

Westbrook Sparkles

Holy Moly
Ruby Blu

Novice Pony Hunter over fences -

Open Pony Hunter over fences over
148cm

- Sunday,

TO FOLLOW WORKING HUNTER PONIES
Eye Opener Jump, 138cm and under

Ellie Entwisle
Natalie Croucher
Lauren Phillips
Jorja Entwisle

Ellie Entwisle
Natalie Croucher

Ellie Entwisle
Natalie Croucher
Lauren Phillips
Jorja Entwisle

Handy Hunter not exceeding 148cm

Ellie Entwisle
Lauren Phillips
Jorja Entwisle

Eye Opener Jump, over 138 cm and not exceeding 148cm

Pukekohe
Huntly
Taupiri
Pukekohe

not exceeding 148cm

Pukekohe
Huntly

Open Pony Hunter over fences not exceeding 138cm

Pukekohe
Huntly
Taupiri
Pukekohe

Pukekohe
Taupiri
Pukekohe

0-5 wins

138cm and not exceeding



1212 Wire Jump not exceeding 148cm

274 Holy Moly Ellie Entwisle
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher
247 Ruby Blu Lauren Phillips
273 Westbrook Sparkles Jorja Entwisle

Pukekohe
Huntly
Taupiri
Pukekohe

1214 TE KAUWHATA PONY HUNTER - NOT EXCEEDING 148CM

274 Holy Moly Ellie Entwisle
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher
247 Ruby Blu Lauren Phillips
273 Westbrook Sparkles Jorja Entwisle

Pukekohe
Huntly
Taupiri
Pukekohe

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION HUNTER JUMPING PONY
To be judged from the winners of classes 1203, 1204, 1207-1214. . Second placed

pony to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for
reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1203
1204
1207
1208
1209
1210
1212
1214
1216 Novice Rider over fences under 17yrs
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher Huntly
1217 Rider over Jumps 12yrs and under
274 Holy Moly Ellie Entwisle Pukekohe
1218 Rider over Jumps 13to 16 yrs
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher Huntly
247 Ruby Blu Lauren Phillips Taupiri
273 Westbrook Sparkles Jorja Entwisle Pukekohe




Lead Rein - HOY Qualifier

Handlers to be 14 yrs and over — Children 7 years and under with minimum age of 4 years as of the 1st August of the
current show season

Riders: This section is not open to riders entered in any other section of the Show. Ponies to
be led with rein attached to noseband of snaffle bridle.

Walking & Trotting only.

Entry Fee: $10.00 (Members $8.00)

1250

201
124
255
183
140
170
176
128
218

1251

201
183
167
140
170
176

1252

124
183
167
140
170
176

Ring 6

Coroview Bachelor of Arts
Kinkora Fashion Polly

KS B-Witched

Nilloh Sylvester
Sugarfoot

Supernova Sunstrike
Venus

VP Cambridge Garden
Windsor English’'e Kisses

Coroview Bachelor of Arts
Nilloh Sylvester

Rueben

Sugarfoot

Supernova Sunstrike
Venus

Kinkora Fashion Polly
Nilloh Sylvester
Rueben

Sugarfoot

Supernova Sunstrike
Venus

Saturday, 11:00 am
Best Presented Pony, Rider, Handler & Equipment

Emilia Roach

Zoe Hodgkinson
Charlotte Tunnicliffe
Knox Crawford
Maggie Gillane
Riley Smith

Brianna Wheatley
Charlotte Copeman
Tilly Hull

Emilia Roach
Knox Crawford
Zoie foote
Maggie Gillane
Riley Smith
Brianna Wheatley

Open Lead Rein Pony — not exceeding 123cm

Zoe Hodgkinson
Knox Crawford
Zoie foote
Maggie Gillane
Riley Smith
Brianna Wheatley

Cambridge
Auckland
Morrinsville
Tamahere
Waiuku
Ngaruawahia
Clevedon
Hamilton
Tauranga

Novice Lead Rein Pony — not exceeding 128cm — 0-5 wins

Cambridge
Tamahere
Ha ilton
Waiuku
Ngaruawahia
Clevedon

Auckland
Tamahere
Ha ilton
Waiuku
Ngaruawahia
Clevedon



1253

201

255
128
218

*kkk

Coroview Bachelor of Arts

KS B-Witched
VP Cambridge Garden
Windsor English'e Kisses

alongside the remaining winners for

Open Lead Rein Pony

reserve

- over 123cm & not exceeding 128cm

Emilia Roach

Charlotte Tunnicliffe
Charlotte Copeman
Tilly Hull

. Second placed

Cambridge

Morrinsville
Hamilton
Tauranga

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION LEAD REIN PONY

To be judge from the winners from Classes 1251 - 1253 pony to the champion to be judged

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1251
1252
1253
1254 Open Paced & Mannered Lead Rein Pony - not exceeding 128cm
124 Kinkora Fashion Polly Zoe Hodgkinson Auckland
255 KS B-Witched Charlotte Tunnicliffe Morrinsville
183 Nilloh Sylvester Knox Crawford Tamahere
167 Rueben Zoie foote Ha ilton
140 Sugarfoot Maggie Gillane Waiuku
170 Supernova Sunstrike Riley Smith Ngaruawahia
176 Venus Brianna Wheatley Clevedon
128 VP Cambridge Garden Charlotte Copeman Hamilton
218 Windsor English'e Kisses Tilly Hull Tauranga
1255 SPECIAL CLASS- BEST COMBINATION

Open to ponies that have not won an open champion and for riders who have not won a
champion rider at any A&P Show. Sashes for 1st to 4th sponsored by Howard Phillips. Win
does not count as Novice win. Performance card checked.

183
167
140
170
176
218

Nilloh Sylvester

Rueben

Sugarfoot

Supernova Sunstrike
Venus

Windsor English'e Kisses

Knox Crawford
Zoie foote
Maggie Gillane
Riley Smith
Brianna Wheatley
Tilly Hull

Tamahere
Ha ilton
Waiuku
Ngaruawahia
Clevedon
Tauranga




1256

255
183
140
170

1257

124
167
176
128
218

*kkk

KS B-Witched

Nilloh Sylvester
Sugarfoot
Supernova Sunstrike

Kinkora Fashion Polly

Rueben
Venus

VP Cambridge Garden
Windsor English’e Kisses

Best Rider 4yrs & 5yrs old

Best Rider 6yrs & 7yrs old

Charlotte Tunnicliffe
Knox Crawford
Maggie Gillane
Riley Smith

Zoe Hodgkinson
Zoie foote

Brianna Wheatley
Charlotte Copeman
Tilly Hull

To be judged from the winners of classes 1256 & 1257 - . Second placed

alongside the remaining winners for

reserve.

Morrinsville
Tamahere
Waiuku
Ngaruawahia

Auckland
Ha ilton
Clevedon
Hamilton
Tauranga

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION LEAD REIN RIDER

rider to the champion to be judged

1St

2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1256

1257




First Ridden - HOY Qualifier

To provide a transition from the Lead Rein section to the open ridden section, where a

rider does not have to canter on the circle in company. For that reason First Ridden

Ponies should be safe and suitable. They should possess a good front, even gaits and not

be too wide for their small riders. The stride should not be too long, as this would unseat

the rider and cause the rider to lose balance. Ideally the First Ridden Pony is a little more

scopey in both conformation and movement than the Lead Rein Pony, although many

ponies compete successfully in both sections. A First Ridden Rider is only able to compete in this

section for a maximum of twenty-four (24) months. First Ridden Ponies not to exceed 138cm.

First Ridden Ponies must be ridden in a snaffle bridle with a caveson noseband, a snaffle

bit and a single rein. A First Ridden Pony may compete in the Open ring with a different rider.

No spurs to be worn. A cane or a whip not exceeding 68cm in length, which includes a flap 2cm wide

by 4cm long, may be carried by riders in the First Ridden Section.Judging Criteria: Judged on - 60%
suitability, temperament and safeness - 40% conformation and paces. All ponies to walk and trot in company,
but may be asked to canter in their individual workout.The same Rider and Pony cannot enter in both

the Lead Rein Section and the First Ridden Section or in an open ring, but a pony that has been entered

in the Lead Rein, Group B or Group C Sections can be entered in the First Ridden Section with a different
rider (who is eligible to compete in this section). A rider who has moved from the First Ridden into the

open rings forfeits the right to compete again in any First Ridden Events at any A&P Show,

affiliated show or event, or any show that the RAS may from time to time designate as a show requiring specific
qualifications (e.g. Horse of the Year)

Entry Fee: $10.00 (Members $8.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

Ring 6 - Saturday,
1258 Best Presented Pony and Rider

181 Glynmwar Quassia Hudson Crawford Tamahere
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue Ella Houston Waiau Pa
183 Nilloh Sylvester Beau Crawford Tamahere
167 Rueben Zoie foote Ha ilton

1259 Novice First Ridden Pony — not exceeding 138cm 0-5 wins

181 Glynmwar Quassia Hudson Crawford Tamahere
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue Ella Houston Waiau Pa
195 Rimrock Jarith Beau Crawford Tamahere
282 rivermill Vinny Jackson forbes Hamilton
213 Woodrow Skylark Lilly Spooner Hamilton

1260 Open First Ridden Pony not exceeding 128cm

181 Glynmwar Quassia Hudson Crawford Tamahere
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue Ella Houston Waiau Pa
183 Nilloh Sylvester Beau Crawford Tamahere

282 rivermill Vinny Jackson forbes Hamilton



1261 Open First Ridden Pony over 128cm and not exceeding 138cm

195 Rimrock Jarith
213 Woodrow Skylark

Beau Crawford Tamahere
Lilly Spooner Hamilton

***%  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN PONY
To be judged from the winners of classes 1259 - 1261 . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged

alongside the remaining winners for reserve.
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1259
1260
1262

1262 Novice Paced and Mannered First Ridden Pony - 0-5 wins

Hudson Crawford
Ella Houston
Beau Crawford
Jackson forbes
Lilly Spooner

181 Glynmwar Quassia
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue
195 Rimrock Jarith

282 rivermill Vinny

213 Woodrow Skylark

1263 Open Paced and Mannered First Ridden Pony

Hudson Crawford
Ella Houston
Beau Crawford
Jackson forbes

181 Glynmwar Quassia
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue
195 Rimrock Jarith

282 rivermill Vinny

1264 Novice First Ridden Rider 0-5 wins

181 Glynmwar Quassia
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue
195 Rimrock Jarith

282 rivermill Vinny

213 Woodrow Skylark

Hudson Crawford
Ella Houston
Beau Crawford
Jackson forbes
Lilly Spooner

1265 Open Rider 8 years & under

181 Glynmwar Quassia
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue
282 rivermill Vinny

Hudson Crawford
Ella Houston
Jackson forbes

Tamahere
Waiau Pa
Tamahere
Hamilton
Hamilton

Tamahere
Waiau Pa
Tamahere
Hamilton

Tamahere
Waiau Pa
Tamahere
Hamilton
Hamilton

Tamahere
Waiau Pa
Hamilton




1266 Open Rider 9 years

195 Rimrock Jarith Beau Crawford Tamahere
213 Woodrow Skylark Lilly Spooner Hamilton

***%  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION FIRST RIDDEN RIDER

To be judged from the winners of classes 1264, 1265 & 1266 . Second placed rider to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1264

1265

1266




Pintos - HOY Qualifier

Horses MUST be registered & the owner a current financial member of the NZ Pinto Horse Society Inc.
numbers must be shown on the entry form.

NZ PINTO HORSE SOCIETY INC HAS SPONSORED $50 TOWARD THIS SECTION

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

JUDGE:

1350

240
103
290
144
261

1351

240
103
178
179
245
144
261

1352

240
103
245
144

1353

180 Kaihai Cassanova

154

179 Regal Enchantment

Davy Jones

Kahia Hills Vaudeville

PR Pina Colada
Zeb me Up
Zig Zag

Davy Jones

Kahia Hills Vaudeville

Regal Beauty

Regal Enchantment
starlines fashionably painted

Zeb me Up
Zig Zag

Davy Jones

Kahia Hills Vaudeville
starlines fashionably painted

Zeb me Up

Regal Affair

Best Colour and Pattern

Paced and Mannered

Foal or yearling

Sunday, 09:00 am

Best Presented Horse and Handler

Lorraine Gray
Rebecca Kane
Bridget Floyd
Karen McGuire
Kirsten Pike

Lorraine Gray
Rebecca Kane
Kara waters
Kara waters
elizabeth stables
Karen McGuire
Kirsten Pike

Lorraine Gray
Rebecca Kane
elizabeth stables
Karen McGuire

Kara waters
Toni Douglas
Kara waters

Otorohanga
Hamurana
Hamilton
Auckland
Cambridge

Otorohanga
Hamurana
Tamahere
Tamahere
Huntly
Auckland
Cambridge

Otorohanga
Hamurana
Huntly
Auckland

Tamahere
Cambridge
Tamahere

Registration



1354 2 or 3year old

103 Kahia Hills Vaudeville Rebecca Kane Hamurana

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YOUNGSTOCK PINTO

To be judged from the winners of classes 1353 & 1354 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1353
1354

1355 Lightweight/middleweight horse 4 years & over

178 Regal Beauty Kara waters Tamahere
245 starlines fashionably painted elizabeth stables Huntly
144 Zeb me Up Karen McGuire Auckland

1356 Heavyweight horse 4 years and over

240 Davy Jones Lorraine Gray Otorohanga
261 Zig Zag Kirsten Pike Cambridge

***%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION ADULT PINTO

To be judged from the winners of classes 1355 & 1356 - . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1355
1356

*HEX SUPREME CHAMPION PINTO
Judged from Champion Youngstock Pinto and Champion Adult Pinto

SUPREME

Youngstock

Adult




TO COMMENCE AT 1PM
1357 Best Presented Horse and Rider

240 Davy Jones Lorraine Gray Otorohanga
133 Las Vegas Kelly Davies Cambridge
178 Regal Beauty Kara waters Tamahere
144 Zeb me Up Karen McGuire Auckland
261 Zig Zag Kirsten Pike Cambridge
1358 Best Paced

240 Davy Jones Lorraine Gray Otorohanga
133 Las Vegas Kelly Davies Cambridge
178 Regal Beauty Kara waters Tamahere
144 Zeb me Up Karen McGuire Auckland
1359 Best Mannered

133 Las Vegas Kelly Davies Cambridge
178 Regal Beauty Kara waters Tamahere
144 Zeb me Up Karen McGuire Auckland

1360 Novice 0-5 wins any height

133 Las Vegas Kelly Davies Cambridge
178 Regal Beauty Kara waters Tamahere
144 Zeb me Up Karen McGuire Auckland

1361 Open pony - not exceeding 148cm

178 Regal Beauty Kara waters Tamahere
1362 Open Lightweight/middleweight horse over 148cm

1363 Open Heavyweight horse over 148cm

240 Davy Jones Lorraine Gray Otorohanga
133 Las Vegas Kelly Davies Cambridge
261 Zig Zag Kirsten Pike Cambridge



****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN PINTO

To be judged from the winners from classes 1361 - 1363 . Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for
reserve

1t 2nd CHAMPION

RESERVE

1361

1362

1363




Led Horse

Open to all horses that will mature over 148cm.
At Stewards discretion, unruly horses may be asked to leave the ring.

All colts & stallions, except foals, must be shown in a bit and must wear two ‘S’ badges. Colts/stallions — must be
handled by a person 17 years & over, who must wear an RAS armband

Handlers must be suitably attired.

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated

Ring 5 - Sunday, 10:30 am

TO FOLLOW LED PONY - NOT BEFORE 10.30
1370 Best Presented Sporthorse & Handler

141 Athena SE Ashleigh Rosewarne Hamilton
242 FS Desire Fiona shaw Te Kuiti
212 Laxon Connection Donna Evans Hamilton
157 Maple Valley Afterglow Rosie McCarthy Tauhei

229 Marsden Philippa Whitaker Auckland
149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni
285 Southern Star Thunder Christian Doering Pokeno
284 Southern Star Venus Beauty Magdalena Doering Pokeno
160 Standing In Line Connor Hill Cambridge

1371 Foal or Yearling Colt, Gelding or Filly

157 Maple Valley Afterglow Rosie McCarthy Tauhei
154 Regal Affair Toni Douglas Cambridge
179 Regal Enchantment Kara waters Tamahere

1372 2 or 3year old Colt, Gelding or Filly

141 Athena SE Ashleigh Rosewarne Hamilton
242 FS Desire Fiona shaw Te Kuiti
243 jagger Jan Gill Auckland
284 Southern Star Venus Beauty Magdalena Doering Pokeno

**%*  JUNIOR CHAMPION & JUNIOR RESERVE CHAMPION

To be judged from the winners from classes 1371 & 1372, . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1371
1372




1374 Mare 4 years and over
236 Knightsbridge HE FLEUR KERN AUCKLAND

1375 Stallion or Gelding 4yrs & over

212 Laxon Connection Donna Evans Hamilton
229 Marsden Philippa Whitaker Auckland
149 No Limits Hazel Treymane Arapuni

235 Nottingham HE FLEUR KERN AUCKLAND
114 RP Jamiroquai Regent Park Cambridge
285 Southern Star Thunder Christian Doering Pokeno

160 Standing In Line Connor Hill Cambridge

****  SENIOR CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

To be judge from the winners from classes 1374 & 1375 . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1374
1375

*AXX SUPREME CHAMPION
Winners of the ChampionYoungstock & ChampionAdult Sporthorse

SUPREME

Youngstock

Adult




SUITABILITY - ALL CLASSES IN HAND - COMMENCES 1PM

1376 Sporthorse - Suitable for Dressage

243
236
212
157
229
149
154
285
284
160

1377

242
243
212
157
229
149
114
285
284
160

1378

243
157
149
154
285
284
160

jagger
Knightsbridge HE
Laxon Connection

Maple Valley Afterglow

Marsden
No Limits
Regal Affair

Southern Star Thunder
Southern Star Venus Beauty

Standing In Line

FS Desire

jagger
Laxon Connection

Maple Valley Afterglow

Marsden
No Limits
RP Jamiroquai

Southern Star Thunder
Southern Star Venus Beauty

Standing In Line

jagger

Maple Valley Afterglow

No Limits
Regal Affair

Southern Star Thunder
Southern Star Venus Beauty

Standing In Line

Jan Gill

FLEUR KERN
Donna Evans
Rosie McCarthy
Philippa Whitaker
Hazel Treymane
Toni Douglas
Christian Doering
Magdalena Doering
Connor Hill

Sporthorse - Suitable for Show Hacking

Fiona shaw

Jan Gill

Donna Evans
Rosie McCarthy
Philippa Whitaker
Hazel Treymane
Regent Park
Christian Doering
Magdalena Doering
Connor Hill

Sporthorse - Suitable for Show Jumping

Jan Gill

Rosie McCarthy
Hazel Treymane
Toni Douglas
Christian Doering
Magdalena Doering
Connor Hill

Auckland
AUCKLAND
Hamilton
Tauhei
Auckland
Arapuni
Cambridge
Pokeno
Pokeno
Cambridge

Te Kuiti
Auckland
Hamilton
Tauhei
Auckland
Arapuni
Cambridge
Pokeno
Pokeno
Cambridge

Auckland
Tauhei
Arapuni
Cambridge
Pokeno
Pokeno
Cambridge



1379

243
157
229
149
235
154
285
284
160

1380

157
149
154
285
284
160

jagger

Maple Valley Afterglow

Marsden
No Limits

Nottingham HE

Regal Affair

Southern Star Thunder
Southern Star Venus Beauty
Standing In Line

Maple Valley Afterglow

No Limits
Regal Affair

Southern Star Thunder
Southern Star Venus Beauty
Standing In Line

Sporthorse - Suitable for Eventing

Jan Gill

Rosie McCarthy
Philippa Whitaker
Hazel Treymane
FLEUR KERN

Toni Douglas
Christian Doering
Magdalena Doering
Connor Hill

Sporthorse - Suitable for Field Hunting

Rosie McCarthy
Hazel Treymane
Toni Douglas
Christian Doering
Magdalena Doering
Connor Hill

Auckland
Tauhei
Auckland
Arapuni
AUCKLAND
Cambridge
Pokeno
Pokeno
Cambridge

Tauhei
Arapuni
Cambridge
Pokeno
Pokeno
Cambridge



Golden Horse

Exhibits entered in this section must be registered with NZGHS.

Registration number must be shown on entry form.

Exhibits can be plaited but are not eligible to enter the Mane & Tail class.
To be conducted under the showing rules of the NZGHS.
No false tails or dyeing of manes or tails, Hoof black is optional.

NEW ZEALAND GOLDEN HORSE SOCIETY HAS SPONSORED $50 TOWARD THIS SECTION.

Entry Fee: $10.00 (Members $8.00)

Judge:

Ring 6
1400 Best Presented Horse & Handler - All Colours
210 Adlou Everlong

150
107
278
151
276
252
207

148
258
251
139

1401

150
278
276
252
207

258
251
139

Chadwell's Sahara

Corivale Flight Commander Bond
CS God of Thunder

Cypress willow

Golden Ticket

Golden Time

KL Dinglemouse

Little Pearl

Mahachi Gold rush
My cinderella

PS Coromandel Gold

Chadwell's Sahara
CS God of Thunder
Golden Ticket
Golden Time

KL Dinglemouse

Mahachi Gold rush
My cinderella
PS Coromandel Gold

Best Coloured Palomino

Sunday, 09:00 am

Tiffany Hopkins
Nickie Stroud
Keryn Hooker
Emily Mitchell
Tamzin johnson
Hannah Coley
Caren Little

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

Scott Walters
Theresa Moke
Millie Limmer
Tamsin Douglas

Nickie Stroud
Emily Mitchell
Hannah Coley
Caren Little
Eenie Sanders-
Swabey
Theresa Moke
Millie Limmer
Tamsin Douglas

Auckland

Te Kauwhata

RD 3 Tuakau
HAMILTON
pukekohe

Hamilton

Raukawa, Hastings.
Kumeu

Ngaruawahia

Te Kauwhata
Raukawa, Hastings.
Waihi

Te Kauwhata
HAMILTON
Hamilton

Raukawa, Hastings.
Kumeu

Te Kauwhata
Raukawa, Hastings.
Waihi



1402

210 Adlou Everlong
107 Corivale Flight Commander Bond
151 Cypress willow

Best Coloured Buckskin

Tiffany Hopkins
Keryn Hooker
Tamzin johnson

1403 Best Coloured broken coloured or double diliute
148 Little Pearl Scott Walters
132 Northwind Golden Envy Kelly Davies

290 PR Pina Colada Bridget Floyd

1404
150

Best mane and tail Palomino and double dilute

Chadwell's Sahara Nickie Stroud

Auckland
RD 3 Tuakau
Pukekohe

Ngaruawahia
Cambridge
Hamilton

Te Kauwhata

252 Golden Time Caren Little Raukawa, Hastings.
148 Little Pearl Scott Walters Ngaruawahia
258 Mahachi Gold rush Theresa Moke Te Kauwhata
251 My cinderella Millie Limmer Raukawa, Hastings.
139 PS Coromandel Gold Tamsin Douglas Waihi
1405 Best mane and tail, Buckskin and broken coloured
210 Adlou Everlong Tiffany Hopkins Auckland
107 Corivale Flight Commander Bond Keryn Hooker RD 3 Tuakau
151 Cypress willow Tamzin johnson pukekohe
132 Northwind Golden Envy Kelly Davies Cambridge
YOUNGSTOCK 3 and under
1406 Foal or Yearling - all colours
151 Cypress willow Tamzin johnson pukekohe
1407 2 year olds - all colours
210 Adlou Everlong Tiffany Hopkins Auckland
1408 3 year olds - all colours
*kkk

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YOUNGSTOCK

To be judged from the winners of classes 1406, 1407 & 1408, . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged

alongside the remaining winners for reserve

1st 2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1406

1407

1408




ADULTS - 4 and over

1409 Palomino 4 years and over

150 Chadwell's Sahara
278 CS God of Thunder

276 Golden Ticket
252 Golden Time

207 KL Dinglemouse

258 Mahachi Gold rush

251 My cinderella

139 PS Coromandel Gold

1410 Buckskin 4 years and over

107 Corivale Flight Commander Bond

Nickie Stroud

Emily Mitchell
Hannah Coley
Caren Little

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

Theresa Moke
Millie Limmer
Tamsin Douglas

Keryn Hooker

Te Kauwhata
HAMILTON
Hamilton

Raukawa, Hastings.
Kumeu

Te Kauwhata

Raukawa, Hastings.
Waihi

RD 3 Tuakau

1411 Broken coloured and Double Dilute 4 years and over

148 Little Pearl Scott Walters Ngaruawahia
132 Northwind Golden Envy Kelly Davies Cambridge
290 PR Pina Colada Bridget Floyd Hamilton
****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION ADULT
To be judged from the winners of classes 1409, 1410 & 1411, . Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for
reserve
1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1409
1410
1411
***% SUPREME INHAND GOLDEN HORSE
1st SUPREME

Youngstock

Adult




GOLDEN HORSE RIDDEN 1pm

1412

150
278
276
252
251
132
290
139

1413

276
290

139 PS Coromandel Gold

1414

150
278
252
251
132

1415

276
290

139 PS Coromandel Gold

1416

150
278
252
251
132

Chadwell's Sahara
CS God of Thunder
Golden Ticket
Golden Time

My cinderella

Northwind Golden Envy

PR Pina Colada

PS Coromandel Gold

Golden Ticket
PR Pina Colada

Chadwell's Sahara
CS God of Thunder
Golden Time
My cinderella

Northwind Golden Envy

Golden Ticket
PR Pina Colada

Chadwell's Sahara
CS God of Thunder
Golden Time
My cinderella

Northwind Golden Envy

Open horse over 148cm

Best Presented Horse and Rider

Nickie Stroud
Emily Mitchell
Hannah Coley
Caren Little
Millie Limmer
Kelly Davies
Bridget Floyd
Tamsin Douglas

Novice pony not exceeding 148cm 0-5 wins

Hannah Coley
Bridget Floyd
Tamsin Douglas

Novice horse over 148cm 0-5 wins

Nickie Stroud
Emily Mitchell
Caren Little
Millie Limmer
Kelly Davies

Open Pony not exceeding 148cm

Hannah Coley
Bridget Floyd
Tamsin Douglas

Nickie Stroud
Emily Mitchell
Caren Little
Millie Limmer
Kelly Davies

Te Kauwhata
HAMILTON
Hamilton

Raukawa, Hastings.
Raukawa, Hastings.
Cambridge
Hamilton

Waihi

Hamilton
Hamilton
Waihi

Te Kauwhata
HAMILTON
Raukawa, Hastings.
Raukawa, Hastings.
Cambridge

Hamilton
Hamilton
Waihi

Te Kauwhata
HAMILTON
Raukawa, Hastings.
Raukawa, Hastings.
Cambridge



*kkk

Winners of classes 1413 - 1416, 2nds to stand by

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN GOLDEN HORSE

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1413
1414
1415
1416
1417 Best paced and mannered any height
150 Chadwell's Sahara Nickie Stroud Te Kauwhata
278 CS God of Thunder Emily Mitchell HAMILTON
276 Golden Ticket Hannah Coley Hamilton
252 Golden Time Caren Little Raukawa, Hastings.
251 My cinderella Millie Limmer Raukawa, Hastings.
132 Northwind Golden Envy Kelly Davies Cambridge
290 PR Pina Colada Bridget Floyd Hamilton
139 PS Coromandel Gold Tamsin Douglas Waihi




Welsh

All entries must be registered with The Welsh Pony & Cob Society of New Zealand (Inc) in
either The Welsh Pony & Cob Society of New Zealand Stud Book or The Welsh Pony & Cob
Society of New Zealand Partbred Register or in the case of foals must be eligible for
Registration.

Partbred Registration allowable is now 12.5%
Ponies & cobs must be entered under their fully registered name and Registration number
and must be recorded on the show Entry Form. .

Entry fee: $10.00 (Members $8.00) Unless otherwise stated

Ring 6 - Sunday,
TO FOLLOW GOLDEN HORSE INHAND but not be 10.30am

1450 Best Presented Purebred Exhibit

158 Adlou Edge of Midnight Gabrielle Morris Cambridge

272 Adlou Stevie Nicks katherine Frost Whareptahunga
197 Glendale Skywalker Kenzie Irvine Whangarei

137 Karanga Lady Arabella E & K Lapwood Tuakau

1451 Welsh Stallion or gelding 4 years and over

197 Glendale Skywalker Kenzie Irvine Whangarei
1453 Welsh Mare 4 years and over

272 Adlou Stevie Nicks katherine Frost Wharepiahunga
137 Karanga Lady Arabella E & K Lapwood Tuakau

1454 Welsh Foal or Yearling

1455 Welsh 2 — 3 years

158 Adlou Edge of Midnight Gabrielle Morris Cambridge

210 Adlou Everlong Tiffany Hopkins Auckland

256

*kkk

Waimai PS Priscilla

Tegan Macnab

Ngaruawahia

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED WELSH EXHIBIT

To be judged from the winners from Classes 1451-1455 -. Second placed
alongside the remaining winners for reserve

horse to the champion to be judged

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1451

1453

1454

1455




WELSH PARTBRED - 12.5% WELSH OR MORE
1456 Best presented partbred Welsh

108 Corivale Bewitching Lights Kaeleigh Hooker RD 3 Tuakau
201 Coroview Bachelor of Arts Chloe Roach Cambridge
198 Glenvar Felicity katherine Frost Wharepihunga
207 KL Dinglemouse Eenie Sanders- Kumeu
Swabey
110 Linden First Love Tracee Powell Albany AUCKLAND
264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Kristie Thomas Pukekohe
277 starlines midnight diva elizabeth stables Huntly

1457 Welsh Partbred Stallion or gelding 4 years and over.

201 Coroview Bachelor of Arts Chloe Roach Cambridge
207 KL Dinglemouse Eenie Sanders- Kumeu
Swabey

1458 Welsh Partbred Mare 4 years and over.

203 Brookfields InYourDreams Chloe Roach Cambridge

108 Corivale Bewitching Lights Kaeleigh Hooker RD 3 Tuakau
198 Glenvar Felicity katherine Frost Wharepahunga
271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland

264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Kristie Thomas Pukekohe

1459 Welsh Partbred Foal or Yearling
110 Linden First Love Tracee Powell Albany AUCKLAND

1460 Welsh Partbred 2 — 3 years. Colt, Filly or Gelding

277 starlines midnight diva elizabeth stables Huntly

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION WELSH PARTBRED EXHIBIT

To be judged from the winners of classes 1457-1460 -. Second placed
horse to the champion to be judged alongside the remaining winners for
reserve

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1457

1458

1459

1460




****  SUPREME WELSH EXHIBIT

SUPREME

Purebred

Partbred

WELSH RIDDEN to follow GOLDEN HORSE RIDDEN
1461 Best Present Ridden Welsh - Purebred or Partbred

264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Alexia Thomas Pukekohe
1462 Best Ridden Welsh Section A
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue Ella Houston Waiau Pa

1463 Best Ridden Welsh Section B

1464 Best Ridden Welsh Section C and D

1465 Best Ridden Partbred Welsh

203 Brookfields InYourDreams Chloe Roach Cambridge
264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Alexia Thomas Pukekohe

Tk CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN WELSH

To be judged from the winners of classes 1462 - 1465. 2nd placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1462
1463
1464
1465

1466 Best Paced and Mannered Welsh - Purebred or Partbred

203 Brookfields InYourDreams Chloe Roach Cambridge
137 Karanga Lady Arabella E & K Lapwood Tuakau
266 Mangakaraa Ice Blue Ella Houston Waiau Pa




Donkey & Mule

Entry fee: $5.00 (no discount for members)

Judge: Louellen Davies

Ring 7 - Sunday, 10:00 am

DONKEY IN HAND CLASSES

9000 Best presented: Judged on 50% animal, 25% handler, 25%
condition of gear

129 Ahuroa Meadows Rustic Charm Lee Copland Thames

166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly

165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly

169 Clovercrest Aristo Cat Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

168 Clovercrest Lil Fire Ant Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

115 Clovercrest Mario Ken Joyce Albany, Auckland
102 Clovercrest Pablo Sharon Joyce Albany, Auckland
131 Cotswolds Little Raindrop Lee Copland Thames

260 Pablo Collier Jan Mitchell Raglan

9001 Novice 0 — 3 wins. Donkey not to have won more than 3 first
placings in a Breed Class

129 Ahuroa Meadows Rustic Charm Lee Copland Thames
130 Bending Tree Deacon Dark Lee Copland Thames
166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly
165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly
169 Clovercrest Aristo Cat Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

9002 Donkey under 2 years old any sex
169 Clovercrest Aristo Cat Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

9003 Donkey 2 years and under 3 years old any sex

129 Ahuroa Meadows Rustic Charm Lee Copland Thames
130 Bending Tree Deacon Dark Lee Copland Thames
131 Cotswolds Little Raindrop Lee Copland Thames



9004 Best Jenny 3 years old and over

166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly
165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly
168 Clovercrest Lil Fire Ant Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

9005 Best Jack or Gelding 3 years old and over

115 Clovercrest Mario Ken Joyce Albany, Auckland
102 Clovercrest Pablo Sharon Joyce Albany, Auckland
260 Pablo Collier Jan Mitchell Raglan

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION DONKEY

Winners of classes 9001 - 9005. Second placed donkey to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

9001

9002

9003

9004

9006 Best Presented young handler under 12 years

166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly
165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly

9007 Best Presented young handler 12 to 16 years

INHAND CLASSES MULES
9008 Best Presented Mule on alead rein

159 Dakota of Bending Tree Karen Stratford Maungaturoto
172 Paddys Last Joke Karen Stratford Maungaturoto

9009 Mule 3 years and under

159 Dakota of Bending Tree Karen Stratford Maungaturoto

9010 Molly Mule 4 years and over

9011 John Mule 4 years and over
172 Paddys Last Joke Karen Stratford Maungaturoto




****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION INHAND MULE

Winners of classes 9009 - 9011. Second placed mule to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

9009

9010
9011
PERFORMANCE CLASSES - DONKEYS
9012 Jumps (two jumps around cone and back)
129 Ahuroa Meadows Rustic Charm Lee Copland Thames
130 Bending Tree Deacon Dark Lee Copland Thames
166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly
165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly
169 Clovercrest Aristo Cat Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe
168 Clovercrest Lil Fire Ant Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe
115 Clovercrest Mario Ken Joyce Albany, Auckland
102 Clovercrest Pablo Sharon Joyce Albany, Auckland
131 Cotswolds Little Raindrop Lee Copland Thames
260 Pablo Collier Jan Mitchell Raglan
9013 Bending cone race (timed)
129 Ahuroa Meadows Rustic Charm Lee Copland Thames
130 Bending Tree Deacon Dark Lee Copland Thames
169 Clovercrest Aristo Cat Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe
168 Clovercrest Lil Fire Ant Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe
115 Clovercrest Mario Ken Joyce Albany, Auckland
102 Clovercrest Pablo Sharon Joyce Albany, Auckland
131 Cotswolds Little Raindrop Lee Copland Thames
260 Pablo Collier Jan Mitchell Raglan
9014 Bending Cone Race for young handers (not timed)
166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly
165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly

9015

260

Long reining
Pablo Collier

Jan Mitchell

Raglan




9016 Obstacles

Four challenges set by the judge

129 Ahuroa Meadows Rustic Charm Lee Copland Thames

130 Bending Tree Deacon Dark Lee Copland Thames

169 Clovercrest Aristo Cat Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

168 Clovercrest Lil Fire Ant Kelly McKinnon Pukekohe

115 Clovercrest Mario Ken Joyce Albany, Auckland
102 Clovercrest Pablo Sharon Joyce Albany, Auckland
131 Cotswolds Little Raindrop Lee Copland Thames

260 Pablo Collier Jan Mitchell Raglan

****  CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION PERFORMANCE DONKEY

9012 9013 9014 9015 9016 TOTAL

129

130

165

166

168

169

115

102

131

260

9017 Obstacles for young handlers under 12

166 Cherrybank Pebbles Makayla Richardson Huntly
165 Cherrybank Pocohantas Emersyn Richardson Huntly

9018 Obstacles for young handlers 12 to 16 years



PERFORMANCE CLASSES - MULES
9019 Jumps (two jumps around cone and back)

159 Dakota of Bending Tree Karen Stratford Maungaturoto

9020 Bending cone race (timed)

159 Dakota of Bending Tree Karen Stratford Maungaturoto

9021 Four challenges set by judge

159 Dakota of Bending Tree Karen Stratford Maungaturoto
172 Paddys Last Joke Karen Stratford Maungaturoto

9021.1 CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION PERFORMANCE MULE

9019 9020 9021 TOTAL

159

172




Miniatures not eligible.

Entry Fee: $10.00 (Members $8.00)

Judge:

1470

272
108
201
197
198
127

207

228

264
241

1471

201
197
207

228

241

1472

272
108
198
127

137
264

Ring 5

Adlou Stevie Nicks
Corivale Bewitching Lights
Coroview Bachelor of Arts
Glendale Skywalker
Glenvar Felicity

Glenvar Foxtrot

KL Dinglemouse

Life of the Party PE

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight
willowcroft Royal Onyx

Coroview Bachelor of Arts
Glendale Skywalker
KL Dinglemouse

Life of the Party PE

willowcroft Royal Onyx

Adlou Stevie Nicks
Corivale Bewitching Lights
Glenvar Felicity

Glenvar Foxtrot

Karanga Lady Arabella
Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

Led Pony

Sunday, 09:00 am
Best Presented Adult Pony and Handler

katherine Frost
Kaeleigh Hooker
Chloe Roach
Kenzie Irvine
katherine Frost
Stephanie
Henderson
Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

Julie Wylie-Parkinson

Kristie Thomas
Ruby Hansen

Pony Stallion or Gelding 148cm and under

Chloe Roach
Kenzie Irvine

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

Julie Wylie-Parkinson

Ruby Hansen

Pony Mare — 148cm and under

katherine Frost
Kaeleigh Hooker
katherine Frost

Stephanie
Henderson

E & K Lapwood
Kristie Thomas

Wharepahunga
RD 3 Tuakau
Cambridge
Whangarei
Whareptahunga
RD 3 Tuakau

Kumeu

Ohaupo

Pukekohe
Hamilton

Cambridge
Whangarei
Kumeu

Ohaupo

Hamilton

Wharepahunga
RD 3 Tuakau
Wharepahunga
RD 3 Tuakau

Tuakau
Pukekohe



Kokokok CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION ADULT

To be judge from the winners from classes 1471 & 1472- . Second placed pony to the champion

to be judged alongside the remaining winners for reserve

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1471
1472

1475 Best Presented Youngstock & Handler (Pony 3 years and under)
148cm and under at maturity

110 Linden First Love Tracee Powell Albany AUCKLAND

1476 Pony Foal, Yearling Colt, Filly or Gelding, not exceeding 148cm at

maturity
180 Kaihai Cassanova Kara waters Tamahere
110 Linden First Love Tracee Powell Albany AUCKLAND

1477 Pony 2 — 3 yrs 148cm and under at maturity. Colt, Filly or Gelding
210 Adlou Everlong Tiffany Hopkins Auckland

***%*  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION YOUNGSTOCK

To be judge from the winners from classes 1476 & 1477 - . Second placed pony to the champion to be judged
alongside the remaining winners for reserve
1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1476
1477

1478 Child Handler, 7 to 17 yrs as of 1st Aug. Pony, filly, mare or
gelding 148cm & under

108 Corivale Bewitching Lights Kaeleigh Hooker RD 3 Tuakau

197 Glendale Skywalker Kenzie Irvine Whangarei

207 KL Dinglemouse Eenie Sanders- Kumeu
Swabey

264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Alexia Thomas Pukekohe

241 willowcroft Royal Onyx Ruby Hansen Hamilton




1479

108
197
127

137
207

264
241

Best Movement

Corivale Bewitching Lights
Glendale Skywalker
Glenvar Foxtrot

Karanga Lady Arabella
KL Dinglemouse

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight
willowcroft Royal Onyx

1480 Best Head

272
108
197
198
127

207

264
241

1481

180

*kkk

Adlou Stevie Nicks
Corivale Bewitching Lights
Glendale Skywalker
Glenvar Felicity

Glenvar Foxtrot

KL Dinglemouse

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight
willowcroft Royal Onyx

Kaeleigh Hooker
Kenzie Irvine
Stephanie
Henderson

E & K Lapwood

Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

Kristie Thomas
Ruby Hansen

katherine Frost
Kaeleigh Hooker
Kenzie Irvine
katherine Frost
Stephanie
Henderson
Eenie Sanders-
Swabey

Kristie Thomas
Ruby Hansen

Mare, 148cm and under, any age

Kaihai Cassanova

Kara waters

SUPREME RIDING PONY EXHIBIT

RD 3 Tuakau
Whangarei
RD 3 Tuakau

Tuakau
Kumeu

Pukekohe
Hamilton

Whareptahunga
RD 3 Tuakau
Whangarei
Whareptahunga
RD 3 Tuakau

Kumeu

Pukekohe
Hamilton

Progeny Class. Two ponies by the same Stallion or from the same

Tamahere

From Champion Adult & Champion Youngstock Riding Pony — In Hand

SUPREME

Youngstock

Adult




Side Saddle

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00) Unless otherwise stated
Judge:
Ring 2 - Sunday, 09:00 am

1500 Best presented horse, rider and equipment

153 Morgans Dream Cloud Keisha TeMoananui-Edwards Taupiri
280 Rule The World Fiona Honeyman Mercer
121 Woodrow Amelia Lexi Nolan Horotiu

1501 Concours d’ Elegance

153 Morgans Dream Cloud Keisha TeMoananui-Edwards Taupiri
280 Rule The World Fiona Honeyman Mercer
121 Woodrow Amelia Lexi Nolan Horotiu

1502 Best Side Saddle rider

153 Morgans Dream Cloud Keisha TeMoananui-Edwards Taupiri
280 Rule The World Fiona Honeyman Mercer
121 Woodrow Amelia Lexi Nolan Horotiu

1503 Best paced and mannered side saddle mount

153 Morgans Dream Cloud Keisha TeMoananui-Edwards Taupiri
280 Rule The World Fiona Honeyman Mercer
121 Woodrow Amelia Lexi Nolan Horotiu

1504 Best Side Saddle mount

153 Morgans Dream Cloud Keisha TeMoananui-Edwards Taupiri
280 Rule The World Fiona Honeyman Mercer
121 Woodrow Amelia Lexi Nolan Horotiu

**%*  CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION SIDE SADDLE MOUNT

To be judged from the winners of classes 1501, 1502, 1503 & 1504. Second placed horse to the champion to be
judged alongside the remaining winners for reserve

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1501

1502

1503

1504




Standardbred - HOY Qualifer

Horses age as of the 1st August.

All competitors must state their NZSBA Passport registration number on entry form.

Entries will not be accepted without this number.

All Standardbreds must carry a brand or a microchip that is registered with Harness Racing New Zealand.
NZSBA Passports must be carried at all times

RAS Height Certificates must be carried by all ridden competitors and wins are to be recorded on the RAS Height
Certificate under the Breed/Standardbred section

Novice horses to be ridden in a snaffle bridle.

On entering the ring, Competitors must present their NZSBA Showing Passport to the Steward to check - a strict
policy of "no passport - no entry" will be in place at all shows.

Ring 2 - Sunday, 10:30 am

IN HAND TO FOLLOW SIDE SADDLE SECTION - BUT NOT
BEFORE 10.30AM

1621 Best Presented led Standardbred & Handler

147 Comedy Act Jenn Sauvill Huntly
286 Flying Visit Alessandra auckland
MacFarlane
249 Hawk Bronte Gray Karioitahi
211 Let’s Elope Tiffany Hopkins Auckland
120 No Way Else Lexi Nolan Horotiu
146 Prince Fearless Deanna Harley Auckland
187 Shake Your Bon Bon - 21154 Christina Bird Auckland
122 Show a Heart Danni silich Hamilton

1622 Mare/Filly

187 Shake Your Bon Bon - 21154 Christina Bird Auckland
122 Show a Heart Danni silich Hamilton

1623 Gelding /Colt/Stallion

147 Comedy Act Jenn Sauvill Huntly

286 Flying Visit Alessandra auckland
MacFarlane

249 Hawk Bronte Gray Karioitahi

211 Let’s Elope Tiffany Hopkins Auckland

120 No Way Else Lexi Nolan Horotiu

146 Prince Fearless Deanna Harley Auckland

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION IN HAND STANDARDBRED

To be judged from the winners of classes 1622 -1623 . Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside
the remaining winners for reserve

1st 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1622

1633




1624 Best Trot
147 Comedy Act
286 Flying Visit

249 Hawk

211 Let’s Elope

120 No Way Else

146 Prince Fearless

187 Shake Your Bon Bon - 21154
122 Show a Heart

1625 Best Paced

147 Comedy Act
286 Flying Visit

249 Hawk

211 Let’s Elope

120 No Way Else

187 Shake Your Bon Bon - 21154
122 Show a Heart

1626 Best Handler
147 Comedy Act
286 Flying Visit

249 Hawk

211 Let’s Elope

120 No Way Else

187 Shake Your Bon Bon - 21154

Jenn Savill
Alessandra
MacFarlane
Bronte Gray
Tiffany Hopkins
Lexi Nolan
Deanna Harley
Christina Bird
Danni silich

Jenn Savill

Alessandra
MacFarlane

Bronte Gray
Tiffany Hopkins
Lexi Nolan
Christina Bird
Danni silich

Jenn Savill
Alessandra
MacFarlane
Bronte Gray
Tiffany Hopkins
Lexi Nolan
Christina Bird

Huntly
auckland

Karioitahi
Auckland
Horotiu

Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton

Huntly
auckland

Karioitahi
Auckland
Horotiu

Auckland
Hamilton

Huntly
auckland

Karioitahi
Auckland
Horotiu

Auckland



RIDDEN TO COMMENCE 1 PM

1627 Best Presented Horse & Rider
161 Circus Boy TJ Robinson Drury
147 Comedy Act Jenn Sauvill Huntly
286 Flying Visit Alessandra auckland
MacFarlane
120 No Way Else Lexi Nolan Horotiu
146 Prince Fearless Deanna Harley Auckland
122 Show a Heart Danni silich Hamilton
1628 Best Walk
161 Circus Boy TJ Robinson Drury
147 Comedy Act Jenn Sauvill Huntly
286 Flying Visit Alessandra auckland
MacFarlane
120 No Way Else Lexi Nolan Horotiu
146 Prince Fearless Deanna Harley Auckland
171 Saul Good Felicia Thomsen Tokoroa
122 Show a Heart Danni silich Hamilton
1629 Novice Standardbred 0-5 wins at an A&P Show
161 Circus Boy TJ Robinson Drury
147 Comedy Act Jenn Sauvill Huntly
286 Flying Visit Alessandra auckland
MacFarlane
120 No Way Else Lexi Nolan Horotiu
146 Prince Fearless Deanna Harley Auckland
171 Saul Good Felicia Thomsen Tokoroa
1630 Open Standardbred
161 Circus Boy TJ Robinson Drury
120 No Way Else Lexi Nolan Horotiu
171 Saul Good Felicia Thomsen Tokoroa
122 Show a Heart Danni silich Hamilton

****  CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN STANDARDBRED

To be judged from the winners of classes 1629 & 1630. Second placed horse to the champion to be judged alongside

the remaining winners for

reserve

1st

2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1629

1630




1633 Novice Paced & Mannered 0-5 wins at an A&P Show

161 Circus Boy
286 Flying Visit

120 No Way Else
171 Saul Good

1634 Open Best Paced

161 Circus Boy
286 Flying Visit

120 No Way Else
171 Saul Good

122 Show a Heart

1635 Open Best Mannered

161 Circus Boy
120 No Way Else
171 Saul Good

122 Show a Heart

1636 Best Rider

161 Circus Boy
286 Flying Visit

120 No Way Else

122 Show a Heart

TJ Robinson

Alessandra
MacFarlane

Lexi Nolan
Felicia Thomsen

TJ Robinson
Alessandra
MacFarlane
Lexi Nolan
Felicia Thomsen
Danni silich

TJ Robinson
Lexi Nolan
Felicia Thomsen
Danni silich

TJ Robinson

Alessandra
MacFarlane

Lexi Nolan
Danni silich

Drury
auckland

Horotiu
Tokoroa

Drury
auckland

Horotiu
Tokoroa
Hamilton

Drury
Horotiu
Tokoroa
Hamilton

Drury
auckland

Horotiu
Hamilton



Pleasure Horse and Pony - Qualifier

Pleasure Horse/Pony means those animals who do not fit the mould of a Show Horse/Pony. We welcome any breed
(e.g. Appaloosas, Quarter Horses, Standardbreds, Clyde X) and colour. They should be an uncomplicated and
genuine pleasure to ride. Whilst they do not possess the show quality conformation of a show horse, they should in
their own way be a delight to ride, with impeccable manners. A “pleasure mount” is NOT an inexperienced mount with
show quality conformation who is destined for the open show ring.

1. From 1 August 2015, for a horse/pony to meet the annual title show qualification requirements they must be
registered with NZEPS.

2. Horses/ponies must never have been placed first in an open show ring class including working hunter.

However, members may apply for dispensation to NZEPS.

3. Ordinary snaffle bit as per Dressage NZ definition only, no poll action. No bit guards, shadow rolls, ear plugs

muffs or bonnets, martingales (breast plates are allowed) or tie downs

4, Bitless bridles are only permitted in Recreational pleasure classes.

5. Only cavesson nosebands are permitted no strapping below the bit .

6. Whips may be carried but must not exceed 76cms in length.

7. All riders must wear a 3 point harness helmet conforming to the current NZ Safety Standard or an equivalent

standard and be yellow tagged.

8. Spurs are not to be worn.

9. Riders may be registered with other bodies.

10. Riders may have competed outside the Pleasure Horse/pony section.

11. Riders in Pony classes must be under 17yrs (proof of rider's age may be requested). Age is taken as at 1st

August.

12.  Children riding hacks must compete in the Horse Classes.
13.  Adults may ride ponies in Horse Classes without prejudice.

SUPPORTED BY NZ EQUESTRIAN PLEASURE SOCIETY
Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00)

Judge:

Ring 3 - Saturday, 09:00 am
1901 Best Presented Pleasure Pony

194 Cascades Hudson Gabrielle Morris Cambridge
178 Regal Beauty Ashley Mcmenin Tamahere
136 The Lone Ranger Isabella Meiklejohn Ruawaro

1902 Best Walk Pleasure Pony

194 Cascades Hudson Gabrielle Morris Cambridge
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher Huntly
178 Regal Beauty Ashley Mcmenin Tamahere

1903 Best Trot Pleasure Pony

194 Cascades Hudson Gabrielle Morris Cambridge
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher Huntly
178 Regal Beauty Ashley Mcmenin Tamahere

136 The Lone Ranger Isabella Meiklejohn Ruawaro



1904 Most Suitable for Beginners Rider Pleasure Pony

194 Cascades Hudson

178 Regal Beauty

Gabrielle Morris

Ashley Mcmenin

1905 Best Combination Pleasure Pony

194 Cascades Hudson

267 My superhero

136 The Lone Ranger

Gabrielle Morris
Natalie Croucher

Isabella Meiklejohn

Cambridge

Tamahere

Cambridge
Huntly
Ruawaro

1906 Best Registered Pleasure Combination (open to NZEPS members

only)

194 Cascades Hudson

Gabrielle Morris

1907 Best Paced and Mannered Pleasure Pony

194 Cascades Hudson

267 My superhero
178 Regal Beauty

Gabrielle Morris
Natalie Croucher
Ashley Mcmenin

Cambridge

Cambridge
Huntly
Tamahere

****  CHAMPION and RESERVE CHAMPION PLEASURE PONY

To be judged from the winners of classess 1902 to 1907. Second placed pony to the champion
to be judged alongside the remaining winners for Reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1902
1903
1904
1905

1906

1907
1908 Best Rider 16 and Under Pleasure Pony
194 Cascades Hudson Gabrielle Morris Cambridge
267 My superhero Natalie Croucher Huntly
178 Regal Beauty Ashley Mcmenin Tamahere
136 The Lone Ranger Isabella Meiklejohn Ruawaro




TO FOLLOW PLEASURE PONY BUT NOT BEFORE 10.30AM

1911 Best Presented Pleasure Horse

101
252
221
155
113
133
152
251
142
223
164

1912

134
101
252
221
155
113
133
152
251
175
142
223
164

cas

Golden Time
Goldenberg
Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas
Mahuta Gold
My cinderella
Sir Tow Mater
The BazMobile
The Coalmans Daughter

Bella

cas

Golden Time
Goldenberg
Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas
Mahuta Gold
My cinderella
Peti Peti Custer
Sir Tow Mater
The BazMobile
The Coalmans Daughter

Best Walk Pleasure Horse

Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little

Trish Miller

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies

Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Kristal macdonald
Grace Tye
Rhiannon smith

Maggie Murdock
Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little

Trish Miller

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies

Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Felicia Thomsen
Kristal macdonald
Grace Tye
Rhiannon smith

Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Matamata
Cambridge
Waikato
Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
te aroha

Matamata
Rototuna

Thames
Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Matamata
Cambridge
Waikato
Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
Tokoroa

te aroha

Matamata
Rototuna



1913

134
101
252
221
155
113
133
152
251
175
142
223
164

1914

134
101
252
221
155
113
133
152
251
175
223
164

Bella

cas

Golden Time
Goldenberg
Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas
Mahuta Gold
My cinderella
Peti Peti Custer
Sir Tow Mater
The BazMobile
The Coalmans Daughter

Bella

cas

Golden Time
Goldenberg
Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas
Mahuta Gold
My cinderella
Peti Peti Custer
The BazMobile
The Coalmans Daughter

Best Trot Pleasure Horse

Maggie Murdock
Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little

Trish Miller

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies

Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Felicia Thomsen
Kristal macdonald
Grace Tye
Rhiannon smith

Most Suitable for Beginner Rider Pleasure Horse

Maggie Murdock
Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little
Trish Miller

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies
Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Felicia Thomsen
Grace Tye
Rhiannon smith

Thames
Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Matamata
Cambridge
Waikato
Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
Tokoroa

te aroha

Matamata
Rototuna

Thames

Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Matamata
Cambridge

Waikato

Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
Tokoroa

Matamata

Rototuna



1915

134
101
252
221
155
113
133
152
251
175
142
223
164

1916

101
252
155
113
133
152
251
175
142
164

1917

134
101
252
155
113
133
152
251
175
142
223
164

Bella

cas

Golden Time
Goldenberg
Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas
Mahuta Gold
My cinderella
Peti Peti Custer
Sir Tow Mater
The BazMobile
The Coalmans Daughter

only)

cas
Golden Time

Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas

Mahuta Gold

My cinderella

Peti Peti Custer

Sir Tow Mater

The Coalmans Daughter

Bella

cas

Golden Time
Hidalgo

Idaho

Las Vegas
Mahuta Gold
My cinderella
Peti Peti Custer
Sir Tow Mater
The BazMobile
The Coalmans Daughter

Best Combination Pleasure Horse

Maggie Murdock
Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little

Trish Miller

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies

Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Felicia Thomsen
Kristal macdonald
Grace Tye
Rhiannon smith

Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies

Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Felicia Thomsen
Kristal macdonald
Rhiannon smith

Best Paced and Manner Pleasure Horse

Maggie Murdock
Rochelle Jackson
Caren Little

Toni Douglas
Alison Holtom
Kelly Davies

Sue Pennington
Millie Limmer
Felicia Thomsen
Kristal macdonald
Grace Tye
Rhiannon smith

Thames
Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Matamata
Cambridge
Waikato
Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
Tokoroa

te aroha

Matamata
Rototuna

Best Registered Pleasure Combination (open to NZEPS members

Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Cambridge
Waikato
Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
Tokoroa

te aroha

Rototuna

Thames
Cambridge
Raukawa, Hastings.
Cambridge
Waikato
Cambridge
Auckland

Raukawa, Hastings.
Tokoroa

te aroha

Matamata
Rototuna



*kkk

CHAMPION and RESERVE CHAMPION PLEASURE HORSE

To be judged from classes 1912 to 1917. Second placed horse to the Champion to be judged

alongside remaining winners for reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1912
1913
1914
1915

1916

1917
1918 Best Rider 17 and over Pleasure Horse
134 Bella Maggie Murdock Thames
101 cas Rochelle Jackson Cambridge
155 Hidalgo Toni Douglas Cambridge
113 Idaho Alison Holtom Waikato
133 Las Vegas Kelly Davies Cambridge
152 Mahuta Gold Sue Pennington Auckland
223 The BazMobile Grace Tye Matamata
164 The Coalmans Daughter Rhiannon smith Rototuna




Arabian Section

Only Purebred, Anglo or Derivative Arabian Horses with a minimum of 12.5% Arabian blood that are
registered with the New Zealand Arabian Horse Society (Inc) are eligible to compete in these classes. Proof
of Registration (a photocopy of the registration certificate must accompany the entry form) and must be
produced on show day if requested by the steward. All classes are conducted under the NZAHS Rules for
Judging & Showing Arabian Horses in conjunction with the RAS Rules, Regulations and By-laws.

Entry Fee: $12.00 (Members $10.00)

JUDGE:

Ring 3 - Sunday,
TO FOLLOW PINTO INHAND BUT NOT BEFORE 10.30
1951 Best Presented Led Purebred Horse & Handler

192 BG Challim kelly gray te kuiti

143 glenvar Al-sufia phillip henderson te aroha

123 Hali Al Zaahir Debbie Penny Hamilton RD7
105 Marvae Safiya William Henderson RD 3 Tuakau

1952 Purebred Arabian 3 years & under — Colt, Filly or Gelding

1953 Purebred Arabian 4 years & over — Stallion, Mare or Gelding

186 Arahi Vaduz Natasha Guest Te Awamutu
192 BG Challim kelly gray te kuiti

143 glenvar Al-sufia phillip henderson te aroha

123 Hali Al Zaahir Debbie Penny Hamilton RD7
233 Landseer Dvine Mary Tylden Morrinsville
105 Marvae Safiya William Henderson RD 3 Tuakau
231 Ngapa Envoy Sarah Matherson Morrinsville

*kkk

Champion & Reserve Champion Led Purebred Arabian

To be judged from the winners of classes 1952 & 1953. Second placed horse to the champion
to be judged alongside the remaining winners for reserve.

1st

2nd

CHAMPION

RESERVE

1952

1953




1954

186
192
143
233
105
231

1955

192
143
123
233
105
231

1956

107
242
257
177
209
191
258
264

1957

106 Corivale Rendevous

242

Arahi Vaduz
BG Challim
glenvar Al-sufia
Landseer Dvine
Marvae Safiya
Ngapa Envoy

BG Challim
glenvar Al-sufia
Hali Al Zaahir
Landseer Dvine
Marvae Safiya
Ngapa Envoy

Corivale Flight Commander Bond

FS Desire

GG Strike a pose
Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana
Lord Gallagher
Mahachi Gold rush

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

FS Desire

Classic Action Purebred Arabian

Natasha Guest
kelly gray

phillip henderson
Mary Tylden
William Henderson
Sarah Matherson

Classic Head Purebred Arablian

kelly gray

phillip henderson
Debbie Penny
Mary Tylden
William Henderson
Sarah Matherson

Best Presented Led Derivative Horse & Handler

Keryn Hooker
Fiona shaw
Shayla Moke
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Melanie Barton
Theresa Moke
Kristie Thomas

William Henderson
Fiona shaw

Te Awamutu
te kuiti

te aroha
Morrinsville
RD 3 Tuakau
Morrinsville

te kuiti

te aroha
Hamilton RD7
Morrinsville
RD 3 Tuakau
Morrinsville

RD 3 Tuakau
Te Kuiti

Te Kauwhata
Cambridge
Huntly
Ngéahinapdouri
Te Kauwhata
Pukekohe

Derivative Arabian 3 years & under — Colt, Filly or Gelding

RD 3 Tuakau
Te Kuiti



1958

107
257
177
209
191
258
271
264
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Corivale Flight Commander Bond
GG Strike a pose

Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana

Lord Gallagher

Mahachi Gold rush

River Hights Arabella

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

Keryn Hooker
Shayla Moke
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Melanie Barton
Theresa Moke
Ashlin Coulter
Kristie Thomas

Champion & Reserve Led Derivative Arabian

Derivative Arabian 4 years & over — Stallion, Mare or Gelding

RD 3 Tuakau
Te Kauwhata
Cambridge
Huntly
Ngahinapouri
Te Kauwhata
Auckland
Pukekohe

To be judged from the winners of classes 1957 & 1958. Second placed horse to the champion
to be judged alongside the remaining winners for reserve.

15t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE

1957

1958
1959 Classic Action Derivative Arabian
107 Corivale Flight Commander Bond Keryn Hooker RD 3 Tuakau
106 Corivale Rendevous William Henderson RD 3 Tuakau
242 FS Desire Fiona shaw Te Kuiti
257 GG Strike a pose Shayla Moke Te Kauwhata
177 Kelaray Galileo Natalie McCann Cambridge
209 La Belle Havana Deborah Crosby Huntly
191 Lord Gallagher Melanie Barton Ngahinapdouri
258 Mahachi Gold rush Theresa Moke Te Kauwhata
271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland
264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Kristie Thomas Pukekohe
1960 Classic Head Derivative Arabian
107 Corivale Flight Commander Bond Keryn Hooker RD 3 Tuakau
106 Corivale Rendevous William Henderson RD 3 Tuakau
242 FS Desire Fiona shaw Te Kuiti
257 GG Strike a pose Shayla Moke Te Kauwhata
177 Kelaray Galileo Natalie McCann Cambridge
209 La Belle Havana Deborah Crosby Huntly

191 Lord Gallagher Melanie Barton Ngahinapouri
258 Mahachi Gold rush Theresa Moke Te Kauwhata
271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland
264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Kristie Thomas Pukekohe




RIDDEN CLASSES (Purebred & Derivative combined)

following PINTO ridden
1961

192
185
143
177
209
191
271
264

1962

192
185
143
177
209
191
271
196
264

1963

192
185
143
177
209
191
271
196
264

Rider

BG Challim

Brookfield Royal Command
glenvar Al-sufia

Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana

Lord Gallagher

River Hights Arabella
Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

BG Challim

Brookfield Royal Command
glenvar Al-sufia

Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana

Lord Gallagher

River Hights Arabella
Rosalia

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

BG Challim

Brookfield Royal Command
glenvar Al-sufia

Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana

Lord Gallagher

River Hights Arabella
Rosalia

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

kelly gray

Emma Gott
phillip henderson
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Melanie Barton
Ashlin Coulter
Alexia Thomas

Best Walk Purebred or Derivative Arabian

kelly gray

Emma Gott
phillip henderson
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Melanie Barton
Ashlin Coulter
Peter Grey
Alexia Thomas

Best Trot Purebred or Derivative Arabian

kelly gray

Emma Gott
phillip henderson
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Melanie Barton
Ashlin Coulter
Peter Grey
Alexia Thomas

Best Presented Ridden Purebred or Derivative Arabian Horse &

te kuiti
Raglan

te aroha
Cambridge
Huntly
Ngahinapouri
Auckland
Pukekohe

te kuiti
Raglan

te aroha
Cambridge
Huntly
Ngéahinapdouri
Auckland
Cambridge
Pukekohe

te kuiti
Raglan

te aroha
Cambridge
Huntly
Ngahinapdouri
Auckland
Cambridge
Pukekohe



1964

192
143
177
209
271
196

1965

192
185
177
209
191
271
196
264
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saddle)

BG Challim

glenvar Al-sufia
Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana
River Hights Arabella
Rosalia

BG Challim

Brookfield Royal Command

Kelaray Galileo

La Belle Havana
Lord Gallagher

River Hights Arabella
Rosalia

Springdale Bee Mine Tonight

Arabian

kelly gray

phillip henderson
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Ashlin Coulter
Peter Grey

Open Ridden Purebred or Derivative Arabian

kelly gray
Emma Gott
Natalie McCann
Deborah Crosby
Melanie Barton
Ashlin Coulter
Peter Grey
Alexia Thomas

Novice Ridden Purebred or Derivative Arabian (0-5 wins under

te kuiti

te aroha
Cambridge
Huntly
Auckland
Cambridge

te kuiti
Raglan
Cambridge
Huntly
Ngéahinapdouri
Auckland
Cambridge
Pukekohe

Champion & Reserve Champion Ridden Purebred or Derivative

To be judged from the winners of classes 1964 & 1965. Second placed horse to the champion
to be judged alongside the remaining winners for reserve.

1t 2nd CHAMPION RESERVE
1964
1965
1966 Best Paced & Mannered Ridden Purebred or Derivative Arabian
192 BG Challim kelly gray te kuiti
185 Brookfield Royal Command Emma Gott Raglan
143 glenvar Al-sufia phillip henderson te aroha
177 Kelaray Galileo Natalie McCann Cambridge
209 La Belle Havana Deborah Crosby Huntly
191 Lord Gallagher Melanie Barton Ngahinapouri
271 River Hights Arabella Ashlin Coulter Auckland
264 Springdale Bee Mine Tonight Alexia Thomas Pukekohe
1967 Costume Class (half an hour after the completion of class 1967)

107 Corivale Flight Commander Bond

271

River Hights Arabella

Keryn Hooker
Ashlin Coulter

RD 3 Tuakau
Auckland




